016
A
M
ass fl
ow
 m
eters and C
ontrollers

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
MODEL
❺

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
MODEL
❺

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
MODEL
❺

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
MODEL
❺

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
MODEL
❺

RC1/4
Other
■ 注文方法
■ 寸法図
■ 配線取合 ■ SW1ガス種割り当て表
■ 連絡先
Pin #
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
±15V specification
Power +15V
Power -15V
Signal Name
Valve open/close *1
Output signal
Power COM
Set point Hi *1
Signal COM
Set point Lo *1
N. C. *2
Signal Name
TR-(RS485)
TR+(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
TRCOM(RS485)
±24V specification
Power +24V
N.C. *2
Dsub connector (male)
*1. Only EX-250SC
*2. No Connection
HR10A-7R-4S /HRS
Pin #
1
2
3
4
No.
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Gas
Callibration gas
N2
Air
H2
He
Ar
O2
CO2
Converted value used by
C.F (Unchangeable)
User custom mode
(Changeable by software)
EX-250S- 裏
Fitting
1/4F900